Technical Data Sheet
Cable assembly
H70U-W2YY-08S1-XXXXX
SMPX  / RPC-1.85 – RTK 047-K2
Draft Date Approved Date  Rev Engineering Change Number Name Date
L. Weber 10/20/2023 J. Havener 10/20/2023  302 Updated Marking D.Hoeschen 12/04/2024
Rosenberger North America
P.O. Box 309    Akron, PA    USA 17501
Tel.    : +1.717.859.8900
Fax    : +1.717.859.7044
Email : info@rosenbergerna.com
Page
1 / 2
F
R
-0
9
6
R
N
A
 D
a
ta
 S
h
e
e
t
–
 C
a
b
le
 A
s
s
e
m
b
ly
R
e
v
 I
R
0
1
/0
4
/2
0
2
3
P
R
O
P
R
IE
T
A
R
Y
 A
N
D
 C
O
N
F
ID
E
N
T
IA
L
T
h
is
 d
a
ta
 s
h
e
e
t
is
 t
h
e
 p
ro
p
e
rt
y
 o
f
R
o
s
e
n
b
e
rg
e
r
N
o
rt
h
 A
m
e
ri
c
a
 A
k
ro
n
,
L
L
C
.
B
y
 a
c
c
e
p
ta
n
c
e
 o
f
th
is
 d
o
c
u
m
e
n
t,
 y
o
u
 a
g
re
e
 t
h
a
t
a
ll
 t
h
e
 r
ig
h
ts
 t
o
 d
ra
w
in
g
s
,
s
p
e
c
if
ic
a
ti
o
n
s
,
p
ro
c
e
s
s
e
s
,
a
n
d
o
th
e
r
d
a
ta
 t
h
e
re
in
,
a
s
 w
e
ll
 a
s
 t
h
e
 p
ro
p
ri
e
ta
ry
 a
n
d
 n
o
v
e
l
fe
a
tu
re
s
 o
f
th
e
 s
u
b
je
c
t
m
a
tt
e
r,
 a
re
 r
e
s
e
rv
e
d
 b
y
 R
o
s
e
n
b
e
rg
e
r
N
o
rt
h
 A
m
e
ri
c
a
 A
k
ro
n
,
L
L
C
,
a
n
d
 a
re
 d
is
c
lo
s
e
d
 i
n
 c
o
n
fi
d
e
n
c
e
.
T
h
e
y
a
re
 n
o
t
to
 b
e
 m
a
n
u
fa
c
tu
re
d
,
u
s
e
d
,
s
o
ld
,
o
r
d
is
c
lo
s
e
d
 t
o
 o
th
e
rs
,
n
o
r
a
re
 d
e
v
ic
e
s
 e
m
b
o
d
y
in
g
 s
u
c
h
 f
e
a
tu
re
s
 o
r
in
fo
rm
a
ti
o
n
 d
e
ri
v
e
d
 f
ro
m
 t
h
e
s
e
 d
is
c
lo
s
u
re
s
 t
o
 b
e
 u
s
e
d
 o
r
d
is
c
lo
s
e
d
 u
n
le
s
s
a
n
d
 u
n
ti
l
e
x
p
re
s
s
ly
 a
u
th
o
ri
z
e
d
 b
y
 R
o
s
e
n
b
e
rg
e
r
N
o
rt
h
 A
m
e
ri
c
a
 A
k
ro
n
,
L
L
C
.
T
h
e
s
e
 d
ra
w
in
g
s
,
s
p
e
c
if
ic
a
ti
o
n
s
,
p
ro
c
e
s
s
e
s
,
e
tc
.,
 a
re
 a
n
d
 r
e
m
a
in
 t
h
e
 p
ro
p
e
rt
y
 o
f
R
o
s
e
n
b
e
rg
e
r
N
o
rt
h
A
m
e
ri
c
a
 A
k
ro
n
,
L
L
C
,
a
n
d
 a
re
 n
o
t
to
 b
e
 c
o
p
ie
d
 o
r
re
p
ro
d
u
c
e
d
 w
it
h
o
u
t
p
e
rm
is
s
io
n
.
All dimensions are in mm; tolerances:
± 3.0mm for A ≤ 100: XXX ± 2.0; > 100 to ≤ 1500: XXX ± 5.0; > 1500 to ≤ 3000: XXX ± 10.0; > 3000: ± 1.5%
Technical Data Sheet
Cable assembly
H70U-W2YY-08S1-XXXXX
SMPX  / RPC-1.85 – RTK 047-K2
Draft Date Approved Date  Rev Engineering Change Number Name Date
L. Weber 10/20/2023 J. Havener 10/20/2023  302 Updated Marking D.Hoeschen 12/04/2024
Rosenberger North America
P.O. Box 309    Akron, PA    USA 17501
Tel.    : +1.717.859.8900
Fax    : +1.717.859.7044
Email : info@rosenbergerna.com
Page
2 / 2
F
R
-0
9
6
R
N
A
 D
a
ta
 S
h
e
e
t
–
 C
a
b
le
 A
s
s
e
m
b
ly
R
e
v
 I
R
0
1
/0
4
/2
0
2
3
P
R
O
P
R
IE
T
A
R
Y
 A
N
D
 C
O
N
F
ID
E
N
T
IA
L
T
h
is
 d
a
ta
 s
h
e
e
t
is
 t
h
e
 p
ro
p
e
rt
y
 o
f
R
o
s
e
n
b
e
rg
e
r
N
o
rt
h
 A
m
e
ri
c
a
 A
k
ro
n
,
L
L
C
.
B
y
 a
c
c
e
p
ta
n
c
e
 o
f
th
is
 d
o
c
u
m
e
n
t,
 y
o
u
 a
g
re
e
 t
h
a
t
a
ll
 t
h
e
 r
ig
h
ts
 t
o
 d
ra
w
in
g
s
,
s
p
e
c
if
ic
a
ti
o
n
s
,
p
ro
c
e
s
s
e
s
,
a
n
d
o
th
e
r
d
a
ta
 t
h
e
re
in
,
a
s
 w
e
ll
 a
s
 t
h
e
 p
ro
p
ri
e
ta
ry
 a
n
d
 n
o
v
e
l
fe
a
tu
re
s
 o
f
th
e
 s
u
b
je
c
t
m
a
tt
e
r,
 a
re
 r
e
s
e
rv
e
d
 b
y
 R
o
s
e
n
b
e
rg
e
r
N
o
rt
h
 A
m
e
ri
c
a
 A
k
ro
n
,
L
L
C
,
a
n
d
 a
re
 d
is
c
lo
s
e
d
 i
n
 c
o
n
fi
d
e
n
c
e
.
T
h
e
y
a
re
 n
o
t
to
 b
e
 m
a
n
u
fa
c
tu
re
d
,
u
s
e
d
,
s
o
ld
,
o
r
d
is
c
lo
s
e
d
 t
o
 o
th
e
rs
,
n
o
r
a
re
 d
e
v
ic
e
s
 e
m
b
o
d
y
in
g
 s
u
c
h
 f
e
a
tu
re
s
 o
r
in
fo
rm
a
ti
o
n
 d
e
ri
v
e
d
 f
ro
m
 t
h
e
s
e
 d
is
c
lo
s
u
re
s
 t
o
 b
e
 u
s
e
d
 o
r
d
is
c
lo
s
e
d
 u
n
le
s
s
a
n
d
 u
n
ti
l
e
x
p
re
s
s
ly
 a
u
th
o
ri
z
e
d
 b
y
 R
o
s
e
n
b
e
rg
e
r
N
o
rt
h
 A
m
e
ri
c
a
 A
k
ro
n
,
L
L
C
.
T
h
e
s
e
 d
ra
w
in
g
s
,
s
p
e
c
if
ic
a
ti
o
n
s
,
p
ro
c
e
s
s
e
s
,
e
tc
.,
 a
re
 a
n
d
 r
e
m
a
in
 t
h
e
 p
ro
p
e
rt
y
 o
f
R
o
s
e
n
b
e
rg
e
r
N
o
rt
h
A
m
e
ri
c
a
 A
k
ro
n
,
L
L
C
,
a
n
d
 a
re
 n
o
t
to
 b
e
 c
o
p
ie
d
 o
r
re
p
ro
d
u
c
e
d
 w
it
h
o
u
t
p
e
rm
is
s
io
n
.
Available Variants
Type Max Insertion Loss Marking
H70U-W2YY-08S1-XXXXX 70 GHz: ≤ 0.0159 dB/mm * A mm + 0.67 dB
Rosenberger NA
H70U-W2YY-08S1-XXXXX
WWWWWW-SSS      wwyy
H70U-W2YY-08S1-00150
DC to 14 GHz:   1.00 dB max
14 to 26.5 GHz: 1.50 dB max
26.5 to 40 GHz: 1.75 dB max
40 to 70 GHz:    3.10 dB max
Rosenberger NA
H70U-W2YY-08S1-00150
WWWWWW-SSS      wwyy
YY – number of ports
XXXXX – end to end length in mm = A
WWWWWW – lot code
ww – week
SSS – serial no.
yy – year
Note: max Insertion Loss:
 First Constant = Cable attenuation in dB/mm; Second Constant = Connector left and Connector right
Available SMPX Variations
Part Number Number of Ports Width (B) in (mm) SMPX Weight (g) Total Assembly Weight
W2K101-270L3-02 2 17.84 11.3 0.0116 g/mm + 11.3 g + 8.6 g
W2K101-270L3-04 4 24.52 12.9 0.0232 g/mm + 12.9 g + 17.2 g
W2K101-270L3-08 8 34.68 15.2 0.0464 g/mm + 15.2 g + 34.4 g
W2K101-270L3-16 16 55.00 19.8 0.0928 g/mm + 19.8 g + 68.8 g
      Weight:
      First Constant = Cable weight per mm; Second Constant = SMPX Connector Left; Third Constant = Precision Connectors Right
Assembly Parts
Connector left SMPX female per Available Variants table
Connector right  RPC-1.85 male
Cable RTK 047-K2 Blue
Strain relief Heat Shrink Tube Black
Electrical Data
Impedance 50 Ω
Frequency DC to 70 GHz
Return Loss1  ≥ 20 dB, 50 MHz to 6 GHz
≥ 18 dB, 6 to 12 GHz
≥ 16 dB, 12 to 20 GHz
≥ 15 dB, 20 to 30 GHz
≥ 13 dB, 30 to 55 GHz
≥ 11 dB, 55 to 70 GHz
Insertion Loss1 see table Available Variants
Delay Matching pair-matched within 1.0 ps
1 Return Loss and Insertion Loss includes the measurement adaptor
Mechanical Data
Minimum bend radius: 3.2 mm
Environmental Data
Temperature range  -40°C to +120°C
RoHS compliant